## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, NORTH TRIPURA, DHARMANAGAR (District & Sessions Judge's Court Complex <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar)</u>

No.F.1A(41)-DLSA/NT-DMN/Estt./LADCS/2023/6257

Date: 06.12.2024

## ADDENDUM

This addendum is issued in addition to the Memorandum issued vide No.F.1A(41)-DLSA/NT-DMN/Estt./LADCS/2023/6239-40, dated 04.12.2024 and in the said Memorandum in the Remarks column against the candidate namely **Smt. Jayeeta Bhattacharya** with Sl. No. 13 (Appl. Sl. No. 18), it shall be read as quoted below:-

"The candidate is disqualified on the ground of her absence in the Oral Interview and the alloted mark is assigned for years of experience in the field of practice of law."

Tag the addendum with the Memorandum vide No.F.1A(41)-DLSA/NT-DMN/Estt./ LADCS/2023/6239-40, dated 04.12.2024

## Chairman District Legal Services Authority, <u>North Tripura, Dharmanagar.</u>

## Copy to:

1. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar for uploading this addendum in the official website of the office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

Chairman of District Legal Services Authority, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.